
UPCOMING MEETINGS

Tuesday.luly 3. 2018
7:30 A.M. Highway Committee Meeting - Highway Department in Roberts

***Thursday. July 5. 2018***
9:00 A.M. Sheriff Committee Meeting - Sheriff s Boardroom

***Thursday. luly 5. 2018***
7:00 P.M. Finance Committee Meeting - Small Courtroom in Courthouse

Monday, July 9. 2018
7:00 P.M. County Board Meeting - Sheriffs Boardroom



Supervisor of Assessments Office Monthly Report

TASKS COMPLETED: Fqrm cqrd updqtes for lost two yeors

Leqse letters sent

CIC meeting for new voluing system

Met w/ oll qssessors qnd gove them worh

Set up obility to worh from home when needed

ONGOING TASKS: Every doy toshs (phones, soles & wolh-ins)

Generql office cleqn up ond orgqnizqtion

lN PROGRESS: Setting Fqrm Review Committee Meeting qnd

BOR Meeting

Troining for new voluing system

Apex licenses for drowing

We hqve been getting mqny colls eqch doy regording tqx bills, which
we qnswer to the best of our obility. We ore loohing VERV forword to
Apex (the drowing softwore) being instolled on our computers, so we
cqn stqrt drqwing for 2018 worh. We won't be oble to vqlue until we
hqve completed the CAMA softwqre troining, but hqve qshed CIC to
hove APEX instolled ASAP in order for us to do whqt we cqn. After
2018 drqwings qre done, we plon to stqrt computerizing qll drqwings &
printing them, so they con be qttqched to eqch cqrd. As we go



through eqch drqwer cqrd by cord, we mohe corrections qnd qsh
qssessors for updoted pictures ond or meqsurements if needed.

Moy bills qre qs follows:

May Quill 59-476 $239.97 Chairs & Shredder
News Gazette 59-425 $92.00 Ad

Sidwell
B6-00-

476 $4.99s.00 Web hostinq/drainage layer

Johnson
01-s9-

430 $32s.00 Kim's bond thru 2022

MCS
B6-00-

476 $792.00 Cloud Services

CIC
0 1-59-

427 $6.000.00 partial 3rd contract pymt
0 1-59-

430 $t,217 .42 partial 3rd contract pymt

Kim
0 1-59-

435 $57.77 mileaqe



Ford County Coroner's Office
200 W. State Paxton, IL 60957 1-217-379-2344 Ofrce

MONTH END REPORT
MAY,2OI8

Richard Flessner
Coroner

TOTAL DEATH INVESTIGATIONS

TOTAL RES]DENT DEATHS
TOTAL NON-RESIDENT DEATHS

Past Inquires or Inquests Pending

Inquires Pending this month

1) Naturaf Death Investigations
2) Undetermined Death
3) Suicide
4) Homicide
5 ) Accidenta.I Death
5a) Accidentaf Motor Vehicle Death
5b) Accidental Drug or Alcohol Death

AUTOPS]ES
TOX] COLOGY
EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS
HOSP]CE CASE
]NQUESTS CONDUCTED
CREMATION PERM]TS INVESIGATED AND ISSUED
NOTIEICATIONS EOR OTHER COUNT]ES
ORGAN & T]SSUE DONATION

INVESTIGATIONS RETURNED TO THE MEDICAI PROFESSION

CREMATION PERMIT EEES
REPORT EEES
MISC. FEES (crant )

TOTAL REVENUE

RESPECTEULLY SUBMITTED,

L1

11
6

t

2

L6
1

0
0

0

0

0

1

1
0

t4
0

10
0

0

0

$ s00.00
$ .00
$ 4A17.00
$ 4977.00

fulAr*^)
R]CHARD ELESSNER
EORD COUNTY CORONER



Ford County Coroner's Office
200 W State Paxton, IL 60957 't-217 -379-2344 Office

SEMI-AI\NUAL REPORT
DECEMBER 1.2017 -MAY 31.2018

TOTAL DEATH INVESTIGATIONS

TOTAL RESIDENT DEATHS
TOTAL NON-RESlDENT DEATHS

Inquires or Inquests Pending

1) Natural Death Investigations
2) Undetermined Death
3) Suicide
4 ) Homicide
5) Accidental- Death
a) Accidentaf Motor Vehicle Death
b) Accidental Drug or Afcohol Death

AUTOPS I ES

TOXI COLOGY
EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS
HOSPICE CASE
]NQUESTS CONDUCTED
CREMATION PERMITS INVESITGATED AND ISSUED
NOTIEICAT]ON' S FOR OTHER COUNTIES
ORGAN & TISSUE DONATION

Investigations .returned to the Medical Profession

CREMAT ION PERMIT FEES
REPORT EEES
M] SC . & GRANT F'EES
TOTAL REVENUE

Richard Flessner
Coroner

LL2

oo
26

1

100
0

0

0
1

1

I

t2
L2

0

56
0

41
0
5

0

$ 2400.00
$ 20.00
$ 4477.00
$6,897.00

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Or/""/ &"-,,^)
Richard Elessner
EORD COUNTY CORONER



COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER'S OFFICE

To the Chairman ofthe County Board ofFord County:

I, Amy Frederick, County Clerk and Recorder, in and for the County of Ford and State of lllinois, respectfully present the following report of all the fees and

emoluments of my office, for the month of MAY 2018 and during the month where I state the gross amount of all fees.

COUNTY CLERK

REVENUE

FOR THE

MONTH

RECORDING

FEES

VITAL

RECORDS

MISC

FEES

COUNTY

TAX

STAMPS 1/3

TAX

CLERK

FEES

COUNTY

CLERK

REVENUE

DEDICATED

FUNDS

RSSA

VRSSA

ELECTION

REIMBURS

FEES

OF

OTHERS

GIS RH DCS

DELINQUENT

TAXES

COLLECTED

Dec-17
jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Apr-18
May-18

Jun;18

Iul;18
Aug,118

Sep-18

OccL8
Nov-18

3,444.50

2,620.50

2,789.50

3,7t2.50
3,904.00

3,844.00

255.00

425.00

465.00

405.00

505.00

405.00

2,243.43

2,862.90

t,029.70
1,155.50

t,t91.25
t,228.00

L,944.75

2,282.00

744.00

2,0t2.75
2,2t5.00
I,844.25

315.00

385.00

805.00

420.00

350.00

560.00

8,202.68

8,575.40

5,833.20

7,705.75

8,L65.25

7,88t.25
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

798.50

603.50

627.50

838.00

884.50

848.50

364.00

582.00

600.00

572.00

624.00

514.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,477.00

1,890.00

1,955.00

2,618.00

2,746.00

2,64L.00

1,557.00

1,143.00

1,215.00

t,620.00
L,737.00

1,656.00

432.00

732.00

688.00

700.00

660.00

608.00

18,509.10

25,486.74

54,824.14

28,470:6L

25,657.9,L

42,79t.9t

MID.YEAR 20,315.00 2,460.00 9,7L0.78 LL,042.75 2,835.00 46,363.53 4,600.50 3,256.00 0.00 0.00 t4,327.00 8,928.00 3,820.00 L95,740.4t

TOTAL 20,315.00 2,460.OO 9,710.74 L1,O42.75 2,835.00 46,363.53 4,500.50 3,256.00 0.00 0.00 14,327.OO 8,928.00 3,820.00 195,740.41

40.32o/o = Percent of estimated revenue generated for year to date. Total County Clerk Receipts = $

$

$

277,035.44

7.856.50

Election Reimbursment =
Total estimated revenue = $ 115,000.00 Actual office revenue = $46,363.53 Dedicated Funds =

srATE OF TLLTNOTS )
COUNTY OF FORD }

l, Amy Frederick, do solemnly swear that the foregoing account is in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and beliel and that

I have neither received directly or indirectly nor directly or indirectly agreed to receive or be paid for my own or another's benefit, any money, article or
consideration than therein stated, nor am I entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein mentioned, other than those specified.

ty Clerk & Recorder

Submitted this 1st day ofjune 2018.



SEMI.ANNUAL REPORT OF
OFF'ICIAL FEES AND EMOLUMENTS RECEIVED

To the Chairman of the County Board of Ford County:

I, ANiry FREDERICK, County Clerk in and for the County of Ford and the State of Illinois,
respectfully present the following report of all fees and emoluments of my office, from

O1 December 2O17 to 31 May 2O18
wherein I state the gross amount of all fees or emoluments.

NATURE OF SERVICES

For Recordinq Fees $20.315.00
For Certilied Copies "Eql]4isselaleeus $gJ-fAJg
For Counw Revenue Stamps (113) $11.042.75

SUB TOTAL $it!,529.59

Eqrgcrts-Tqr jcss $2-&5-ag

Por Vita necoras S $3-256.04
F,or Otectlon neimU $A-og

For GIS System Account $14.327.00
For Rental Housins $8'928'oo
For Death Certificate Surcharee (DCS) $3.820.00
For Delinquent Tax Redemption $195'740'41

SUB TOTAL $195.740.41

TOTAL

2018.

$2+2.s2+.9+

Respectfully submitted this day of June,

County Clerk

STATE OF

COUNTY OF FORD

I, AMY FREDERICK, do solemnly swear that the foregoing account is in all respects
just and true according to my best knowledge and belief, and that I have neither received
directly or indirectly nor directly or indirectly agreed to receive or be paid for my own or
another's benefit, any money, article or consideration than therein stated, nor am I entitled
to any fee or emolument for the period therein mentioned, other that those specified.

Signed and Sworn to me, this 1st day of June, 2Ol8

"OFFICIAL SEAr 
-

- Tamara Carleton
ilotary Pubtic, State ol liltnols
!, 

g_ommission Expires 09-24-19
Notary Public

suB TorAL $3,256.00





FORD GOUNW
OFFICE OF EMERGENGY MANAGEMENT

200 W. State Street Room B-5

'IiiJ?;i,12?:l^,

Activity Report 03/05/18 to 05/31/18

March 3'd.

March 4ft

March 7ft

March 19ft.

March 22"d.

March 27th.

April 3'd.

April 9ft.

April 9ft.

May 21't.

May 22"d.

May 23'd.

Weather Net Training Decatur Ill.

Train deraihnent Gibson Ciry

Search and Recovery nezr Clarence.

School Safety Training Plainfield.

Pipeline training Kankakee Ill.

Meeting with Paxton EMA

Paxton EMA meeting.

MABAS conference call

Meeting with Church on safety planning.

Meeting Area Health Coalition

Meeting with IEMA Regional Coordinator in
Champaign,

Region 7 Regional meeting Tremont Illinois.

wil,v
Submitted
Dennis J. Higgins



Monthly Report to the Ford County Board
On Activities at the Highway Department

June 5,2018

The Ford County Highway Department completed the following activities during
the month May,20l8.

Engineering Division
o Entered claims and allotments to various county and township funds.
o Assisted Maintenance Division.
o Worked on Contracts to resurface Lehigh Road (100N).
. Worked with IDOT close-out construction projects.

Maintenance Division
o Performed maintenance and repair on County owned equipment.
o Conducted routine inspection and maintenance of roads, entrances, shoulders

and signs on county system.
o Assisted with tree removal in Kempton.
o Installed field entrance.
. Reclaimed shoulder stone on county roads.

County Engineer
o Attended District 3 IACE meeting in Ottawa.
o Attended Road Commissioners' meeting in Roberts.
. Worked with Kelly Creek Developers to close-out road upgrades.



Ford County Highway Committee Minutes

The Ford County Highway Committee met on June 5, 2018 at the Ford County Highway Department in Roberts, Illinois.

Present at this regular scheduled meeting were committee members Bob Lindgren, David Hastings and Bud Otto. County
Board Chairman Randy Berger and County Engineer Greg Perkinson were also present. Mr. Otto called the meeting to
order at 7:30 a.m.

First on the agenda was the review of the May minutes.
they be approved as presented. The motion carried.

Mr. Berger moved and Mr. Hastings seconded the motion that

May bills were read and presented by Mr. Perkinson. Mr, Lindgren Mr. Hastings seconded the motion to
approve the bills and present to the full board. The motion carried.

The committee then reviewed the fund balance report and the hi expenses report.

Under old business the following items were discussed:

Mr. Perkinson informed the committee of the activities at the month of May and

will provide a written report for the full board.

Mr. Perkinson updated the committee on acti the Kelly

New Business

Mr. Perkinson discussed the

Having no further items
carried.

in Rogers Township.

at 8:20 anilseconded by Mr. Hastings. The motion



FORD COUNTY PROBATION SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT
COUNTY FISCAL YEAR DEC, - MAY 2018 STATS

TOTAL INIAKES: ADULTS - 98 JUVENILE - 12

TOTAL CLOSURES:
ADULT SUCCESSFUL - 69 JUVENILE SUCCESSFUL.3
ADULT UNSUCCESSFUL -,I6 JUVENILE UNSUCCESSFUL - O
ALTERNATE IDOC SENTENCE - 5

COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS WORKED:
ADULT. 5164
JUVENILE - 779
TOTAL HOURS: 5943

(money contributed by hours worked: 5943 x 8.25/hr min wage = $49029.75 )

PETITIONS TO REVOKE FILED: 52

PRE SENTENCE INVESTIGATIONS COMPLETE FORTHE COURT: 12 16

NUMBER OF DIVERSION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE PARTICIPANTS: '12 6

NUMBER OF VICTIM IMPACT PANEL PARTICIPANTS: 11

COGNITIVE PROGRAMS PARTICIPANTS-ADULTS: 11 JUV.; 0

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Ellen Maxey
Chief Probation Officer



i1

FORD COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES
Stats for May 20L8

MAY of 2018 MAY 2017 (Same month last year)

ADULTS: ADULTS:
Active Caseload Administrative Cases Active Caseload Administrative Cases

Felony Cases 88 Active 56 Felony Cases 92 Active 57

Misdemeanors 98 Warrants 99 Misdemeanors 739 $Tarants 100

DUI Cases 67 TOTAL 155 DUI Cases 67 TOTAL 757

Ttaffic Cases 51 Traffic Cases 76

TOTAL 304 TOTAL 308

JI.IVENILES: ITIVENILES:
Active Caseload Administrative Cases Active Caseload Administtative Cases

Probation 6 Active 4 Probation 4 Active 7

Contrd Supervision 15 Inactive 0 Cont'd Supervision 7l Inactive 0

Informal 2 TOTAL 4 Informal 0 TOTAL 1

Othet 0 Other 0

TOTAL 23 TOTAL 15

PUBLIC SERVICE: PUBLIC SERVICE:
Adults Iuveniles Adults Juveniles

Cases 165 Cases 20 Cases 176 Cases 76

Hours 22284 Hours 7201 Houts ?3670 Hours 878

TOTAL CASES: 185 TOTAL CASES: 792

TOTAL HOURS: ?3485 TOTAL HOURS: 24548

RESTORATIVE JUSTICE / DIYERSION:
Intakes this month 2

Cases reyiewed this montl 0

Active Conference/Diversion Cases 0 Restorative Justice / Ju". Divetsion 6

INVESTIGATIONS: VIOI-ATIONS:
PSI's ordered 4 PSIrs completed 3 Adult 7 Juveniles:0
Record Checks completed 0

INTAKES:
Adults: 28 Juveniles: 4

ELECTRONIC MONITORING / GPS:

Adults: 1 Juveniles: 0

CONTACTS FROM POLICE AND / OR CLIENTS AFTER HOURS:
Police 72 Clients 28

HOME / SCHOOL VISITS CONDUCTED DURING THE MONTH:
Home: 74 School 3

RESTITUTION / COMMUNITY SERVICE COMPLETED:
Restitution collected this mont 1930.15

Community Service collected:

Adults: 977 Juveniles: 341



COMMUNITY MEETING ATTENDED THIS MONTH:
Fotd County Drug Court GCMS Middle School Mentor Lunch

Ford County Network Panel

Ford County Board Meeting

TRAININGS / PRESENTATIONS COMPLETED DURING THIS MONTH:
Yictim Impact Panel NADCP Conference

MRT Class

OYAS Training
TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS WORKED OUTSIDE MON. - FRI. 8:30 - 4:30: 31.5

OFFICER CASELOAD ADULTS
Drug Court 3

JenniferAndetson 80

Roclry Matron 99

Ellen Maxey 18

Ariel Ochoa 106

Suzie Shell 32

Warant Status 722

INTAKES THIS MONTH:
Adult:
Felony Cases

Misdemeanors

4

4

DUI Cases 6

Traff,rc Cases 14

TOTAL 28

CONFINEMENTS:
Juvenile Detention 0

IDOC Commitments 2

Group Flome

Juvenile:
Ptobation

Cont'd Supenrision

Informal

Other

TOTAL

Adults: 7

IITVENILES
0

20

0

2

6

0

0

1

7

2

0

4

Juveniles:

Juveniles:

0

0Residential Substance Abuse Treatment: Adults: 4

ADULT PROGRAMS ORDERED THIS MONTH:
Alcohol / Substance Abuse Assessment

COMPLETED THIS MONTH:
)

DUI Assessment

Alcohol / Substance Abuse Treatment

DUI Education / Tteatment

Victim Impact Panel 77

Cognitive Classes

Anget / Domestic Abuse Classes

Mental Health

Sex Offender Treatment

Parenting Classes

Psychiatric / Psychological Assessment

Traffic School

Hunter Safety Course



FORD COUNTY SIIERItr'F'S OFFICE
May 2018

ACTIYITY SI]MMARY REPORT

INCOME RECEIVED
$72,556.00 - Boarding $720.00 - Seized/Forfeiture Fund $120.00 - Work Release

$28,765.00 - SheriffContracts $540.16 - Inmate Phones $ 60.00 - Report copies

$ 3,219.71-Transports $367.81-ArresteeMedicalFund $ 18.46-Misc. Reimbursement

$ 2,461.41-CivilProcess $380.00-BondFees
$ 1,200.00 - Sheriff Sales $360.00 - Dedicated Vehicle Fund

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS-0I

WARNING CITATIONS44

CIWL CITATIONS-o2

TRAFFIC CITATIONS-9E
45 - Speeding 03 - Vehicle Equipment Violation
09 - DUI 03 - Disregard Yield/Stop Sign

05 - Improper or Suspended Registration 02 - Improper Turn Signal

05 - Illegal Transportation/Alcohol 0l - Unlicensed Driver
05 - No Seat Belt 01 - Fail to Report an Accident
04 - Improper Lane Usage 01 - Leaving the Scene of an Accident

04 - Suspended Driver's License 01 - Fail to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident

04 - Operating Uninsured Vehicle 01 - Illegal Display of Plates

03 - Electronic Communication Violation 01 - Failure to notify SOS/change of address

FIELD INCIDENT/COMPI-AINT REPORTS
35 - Other Agency Assists 04 - Animal Complaint 02 - Fraud

24 - Civil Compliant/Non-Criminal 04 - 91 1 Hang ups 02 -Noise Complaint

09 - Domestic Trouble 04 - Complaint followup 01 - Pursuit/Chase

07 - Suspicious Persons 04 - Harassment 01 - Stolen Vehicle

06 - Suspicious Vehicle 03 - Property Recovered 01 - Vandalism

05 - Suspicious Activity 02 - Security Alarm Check 01 - Juvenile Complaint

05 - Theft 02 - Court Order Violation 01 - Burglary

04 - Welfare Check 02 - Criminal Damage to Property 01 - Car in Ditch
04 - Motorist Assist 02 - Civil disturbance 01 - Missing Person

04 - Property Standby 02 - Burning Complaint

CIWL PROCESS ACTIWTY $ ERWCES/ATTEMPTSI
Court Summons: 43143 Warrants: 2l

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH OF MAY
$ 110,768.55

FY TOTAL TO DATE
$285,002.33

FORD COUNTY INMATES TOTAL MANDAYS TO DATE Q2151

May Ford County Inmate Mandays: 382



Office of
SHERIFF OF FORD COUNTY

Mark R. Doran, Sheriff
235 N. American St.

Paxton,Illinois 60957
Telephone: (217) 379-9470

E-mail address : fcsheriff@fcsheriff.com
Fax: (217) 379-9489

SIIERIFF'S SEMI.ANI{UAL REPORT OF
OFFICIAL FEES AND EMOULUMENTS RECEIVEI)

To the Chairman of the County Board of Ford County:

I, Mark R. Doran, Sheriffin and for the County of Ford and State of Illinois, respectfully prcsed the following
rcport of all the fees and emoluments of my Offrce, for the period from December 01,2017 to May 31, 2018 wherein I state

the gross amount of all fees and emoluments by me earned by official services during said half year.

ForprisonerBoarding........ :llt ':1:::-::: $201,677.s3
For SherifPs Contracts..... $ 42,09E.30

ForcivilProcess""""""' $ 1l'239'27
For Transport Reimbursement $ 5,7E9.93

ForSheriffsSales.......... $ 5,400.00

For Sheriff s Misc. Reimbursements... .... '... '.. ' '.. '... $ 5,045.64

For Seized/Forfeiture Fund.......... $ 3,029.03

ForlnmatePhones.,,..... $ 2.940.75

For Bond Fees"""""' $ 2'220'oo

ForDedicatedVehicleFund... ......'.'.."'..... S 1,798.00

For Arrestees Medical Fund. . . $ 1,529.8E

ForWorkReleaseFees... '...'.. $ 1,320.00

For DUI Reinforcement Fund...... $ 634.00

For Rcport Photocopies.. $ 280.00

Total Receipts............... $285,002.33

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

CoUNTYoFFORD )

[, Mark R. Doran., do solemnly swear that the foregoing account is, in all respects, just and true according to my

best knowledge and belief, and that I have neither received directly or indirectly, or directly or indirectly agreed to receive or
to be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein stated, nor am I entitled to

any fee or emolument for the period therein mentioned, other than those therein specified,

Respectfully submitted this ltt day of June 2018.

Signed and sworn to, before me, this l'r day of June 2018.

OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBAMGKING
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COlrMlSSlON EXPIRES:08/2020



tlrtott Rock
Zoning Office

Ford County, Illinois

MONTHLY REPORT
TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF FORD COUNTY

OF
OFFICIAL FEES AND EMOLUMENTS RECEIVED

I, Matthew E. Rock, Zoning Enforcing Officer in and for the County of Ford
and State of lllinois, respectfully present the following report of all the fees
and emotuments of the Zoning Office, for the month ending May 31*, 2018
wherein I state the gross amount of all fees or emoluments.

NATURE OF SERVICES:

Construction Permits:
AG Permits Issued:

$192.00

I do solemnly swear that the foregoing account is in all respects just and
true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I have
neither received directly or indirectly nor directly or indirectly agreed to
receive or be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, afticle
or consideration than therein stated, nor am I entitled to any fee or
emolument for the period therein mentioned, other than those therein
specified.

Respecttully submitted this 31$ day of May, 2018.

(1)
(s)


